
Tufts (8-8,1-3 NESCAC) -vs- Middlebury (10-7,1-3 NESCAC)
01/17/26 at Pepin Gymnasium, Middlebury, VT

 
 

 
 
Tufts 67

Middlebury 53

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 373
Site: Pepin Gymnasium, Middlebury, VT
Referees: James Mento, Odete Tome-Wells, Kyle Wescott

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Tufts 15 21 12 19 67
Middlebury 9 20 16 8 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aspesi,Annie * 37 9-13 5-7 0-0 4-8 12 1 3 1 1 0 23
04 Kolkhorst,Claire * 29 4-7 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 0 0 1 10
11 Congdon,Abby * 40 3-7 0-3 3-4 1-2 3 3 3 1 0 3 9
15 Lozner,Tessa * 27 4-10 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 4 0 1 8
20 Stapleton,Siobhan * 27 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 4 2 0 0 8
32 Stone,Abi 14 2-5 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 1 2 4 0 0 5
03 Galanes,Stella 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Ryan,Annie 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
05 Steel,Maddy 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Crossett,Sarah 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-55 7-20 4-5 10-24 34 15 15 13 2 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00% 2-7   28.57% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 9-14   64.29% 3-5   60.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-4   25.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 9-15   60.00% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 28-55   50.9% 7-20   35.0% 4-5   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Stuart,Gabby * 35 6-16 1-6 3-4 4-2 6 2 1 2 0 3 16
04 Moore,Islay * 27 6-12 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 3 2 13
05 Messina,Calie * 35 3-12 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 7
10 Lind,Teagan * 14 2-5 0-1 1-3 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 5
02 Kirck,Emma * 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
03 Carrafiello,Catherine 29 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 6
24 Chenette,Sarah 18 1-6 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 2 2
13 Collins,Brooke 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 2
21 Doyle,Frances 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 McDonald,Meghan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
12 Newman,Margot 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 3-18 6-9 11-18 29 11 8 14 3 8 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-2   0.00% 3-6   50.00%
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 1-7   14.29% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-6   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-3   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 22-55   40.0% 3-18   16.7% 6-9   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Tufts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middlebury
MISS 3PTR by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LIND,TEAGAN
09:13 MISS JUMPER by STUART,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by CONGDON,ABBY --
08:55 FOUL  by MOORE,ISLAY

GOOD FT by CONGDON,ABBY 08:55 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by CONGDON,ABBY 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by STUART,GABBY
08:38 MISS LAYUP by STUART,GABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN --
TURNOVER  by LOZNER,TESSA 08:29

08:29 STEAL  by KIRCK,EMMA
08:11 MISS JUMPER by LIND,TEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN --
TURNOVER  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 08:05

08:05 STEAL  by MOORE,ISLAY
07:58 1-2 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ISLAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CONGDON,ABBY(in the paint) 07:40
07:40 BLOCK  by MOORE,ISLAY

REBOUND OFF by CONGDON,ABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by ASPESI,ANNIE(in the paint) 07:31 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by CONGDON,ABBY --
FOUL  by ASPESI,ANNIE 07:17

07:17 SUB OUT by MOORE,ISLAY
07:17 SUB OUT by LIND,TEAGAN
07:17 SUB IN by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN
07:17 SUB IN by CHENETTE,SARAH
07:17 3-3 GOOD FT by STUART,GABBY
07:17 MISS FT by STUART,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by ASPESI,ANNIE --
MISS 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CHENETTE,SARAH
06:34 MISS JUMPER by MESSINA,CALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by STUART,GABBY
FOUL  by CONGDON,ABBY 06:26

06:26 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN
06:26 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN

SUB OUT by LOZNER,TESSA 06:26
SUB IN by GALANES,STELLA 06:26
GOOD JUMPER by ASPESI,ANNIE(in the paint) 06:12 5-5

05:47 TURNOVER  by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN
STEAL  by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 05:47
GOOD 3PTR by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 05:38 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN --

05:17 MISS LAYUP by STUART,GABBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STUART,GABBY

05:12 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by STUART,GABBY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GALANES,STELLA(in the paint) 04:47 10-7 V 3

04:30 MISS 3PTR by STUART,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by ASPESI,ANNIE --
GOOD 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE 04:13 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN --

03:59 MISS 3PTR by MESSINA,CALIE
REBOUND DEF by GALANES,STELLA --
TURNOVER  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 03:50

03:50 STEAL  by STUART,GABBY
03:37 MISS JUMPER by CHENETTE,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASPESI,ANNIE --



GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN(in the paint) 03:20 15-7 V 8
ASSIST  by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE --

03:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:20 SUB OUT by KIRCK,EMMA
03:20 SUB OUT by STUART,GABBY
03:20 SUB IN by LIND,TEAGAN
03:20 SUB IN by NEWMAN,MARGOT

SUB OUT by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 03:20
SUB OUT by ASPESI,ANNIE 03:20
SUB IN by LOZNER,TESSA 03:20
SUB IN by STONE,ABI 03:20
FOUL  by LOZNER,TESSA 02:55

02:53 TURNOVER  by NEWMAN,MARGOT
STEAL  by CONGDON,ABBY 02:53

02:53 FOUL  by NEWMAN,MARGOT
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 02:53
SUB IN by CROSSETT,SARAH 02:53
TURNOVER  by LOZNER,TESSA 02:37

02:37 STEAL  by CHENETTE,SARAH
FOUL  by CROSSETT,SARAH 02:37

02:37 SUB OUT by MESSINA,CALIE
02:37 SUB IN by MOORE,ISLAY

SUB OUT by CROSSETT,SARAH 02:37
SUB IN by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 02:37

02:18 TURNOVER  by CHENETTE,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by CONGDON,ABBY 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:05 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,MARGOT
02:05 SUB IN by KIRCK,EMMA

SUB OUT by LOZNER,TESSA 02:05
SUB IN by STEEL,MADDY 02:05
FOUL  by STONE,ABI 01:43

01:43 MISS FT by LIND,TEAGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:42 MISS FT by LIND,TEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN --
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 01:29
SUB IN by CROSSETT,SARAH 01:29

01:29 FOUL  by CHENETTE,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by STEEL,MADDY 01:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by CROSSETT,SARAH 01:12
TURNOVER  by CROSSETT,SARAH 01:12

01:12 SUB OUT by LIND,TEAGAN
01:12 SUB IN by MESSINA,CALIE

SUB OUT by CROSSETT,SARAH 01:12
SUB IN by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 01:12

00:51 MISS LAYUP by CHENETTE,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE --
MISS 3PTR by STONE,ABI 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:40 SUB OUT by MOORE,ISLAY
00:40 SUB IN by MCDONALD,MEGHAN
00:09 MISS LAYUP by MESSINA,CALIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,MEGHAN
00:03 15-9 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD,MEGHAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tufts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middlebury



SUB OUT by GALANES,STELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by STEEL,MADDY 10:00
SUB IN by ASPESI,ANNIE 10:00
SUB IN by LOZNER,TESSA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,ABI(in the paint) 09:46 17-9 V 8

09:30 TURNOVER  by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN
STEAL  by CONGDON,ABBY 09:30
GOOD LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(in the paint) 09:06 19-9 V 10

08:53 MISS 3PTR by MESSINA,CALIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CHENETTE,SARAH

08:48 19-11 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CHENETTE,SARAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STONE,ABI 08:29

08:29 STEAL  by CHENETTE,SARAH
08:29 SUB OUT by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN
08:29 SUB IN by STUART,GABBY
08:17 TURNOVER  by MESSINA,CALIE

STEAL  by LOZNER,TESSA 08:17
GOOD LAYUP by ASPESI,ANNIE(in the paint) 08:12 21-11 V 10
ASSIST  by LOZNER,TESSA --

07:58 21-14 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by STUART,GABBY
-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD,MEGHAN

GOOD 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE 07:31 24-14 V 10
07:08 SUB OUT by MESSINA,CALIE
07:08 SUB IN by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN

SUB OUT by STONE,ABI 07:08
SUB IN by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 07:08
FOUL  by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 06:58

06:39 MISS 3PTR by CHENETTE,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:37 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,MEGHAN
06:37 SUB IN by MOORE,ISLAY

GOOD 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE 06:14 27-14 V 13
ASSIST  by CONGDON,ABBY --

06:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:10 SUB OUT by KIRCK,EMMA
06:10 SUB IN by LIND,TEAGAN
05:58 MISS 3PTR by STUART,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by CONGDON,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by ASPESI,ANNIE(in the paint) 05:43
REBOUND OFF by ASPESI,ANNIE --
GOOD LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(in the paint) 05:27 29-14 V 15

04:56 29-16 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by LIND,TEAGAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN
04:56 SUB IN by COLLINS,BROOKE

SUB OUT by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 04:56
SUB IN by RYAN,ANNIE 04:56

04:56 29-17 V 12 GOOD FT by LIND,TEAGAN
04:56 SUB OUT by LIND,TEAGAN
04:56 SUB IN by DOYLE,FRANCES

TURNOVER  by LOZNER,TESSA 04:39
04:39 STEAL  by MOORE,ISLAY

FOUL  by LOZNER,TESSA 04:38
SUB OUT by LOZNER,TESSA 04:38
SUB IN by GALANES,STELLA 04:38

04:20 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,ISLAY
BLOCK  by RYAN,ANNIE 04:20
REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CONGDON,ABBY(in the paint) 04:07 31-17 V 14
ASSIST  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN --

03:50 SUB OUT by CHENETTE,SARAH
03:50 SUB IN by MESSINA,CALIE



03:43 31-19 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ISLAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by GALANES,STELLA(in the paint) 03:15
03:15 BLOCK  by MOORE,ISLAY

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:01 31-21 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by STUART,GABBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ISLAY

02:35 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ISLAY
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,BROOKE

02:31 31-23 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,BROOKE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:26
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 02:26
SUB IN by STONE,ABI 02:26
TURNOVER  by STONE,ABI 02:05

02:05 STEAL  by STUART,GABBY
02:00 31-25 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by STUART,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE 01:40 34-25 V 9
01:15 34-27 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,FRANCES(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GALANES,STELLA(in the paint) 00:59
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,ANNIE --
SUB OUT by RYAN,ANNIE 00:56
SUB IN by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 00:56

00:53 FOUL  by STUART,GABBY
TURNOVER  by STONE,ABI 00:45

00:33 MISS 3PTR by MESSINA,CALIE
REBOUND DEF by ASPESI,ANNIE --
MISS 3PTR by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 00:23
REBOUND OFF by STONE,ABI --
GOOD JUMPER by GALANES,STELLA(in the paint) 00:18 36-27 V 9
ASSIST  by STONE,ABI --

00:06 MISS 3PTR by STUART,GABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by DOYLE,FRANCES

00:00 36-29 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by MESSINA,CALIE(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tufts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middlebury
10:00 SUB OUT by COLLINS,BROOKE
10:00 SUB OUT by DOYLE,FRANCES
10:00 SUB IN by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN
10:00 SUB IN by LIND,TEAGAN

SUB OUT by GALANES,STELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by STONE,ABI 10:00
SUB IN by LOZNER,TESSA 10:00
SUB IN by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 10:00

09:34 36-32 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MESSINA,CALIE
-- ASSIST  by LIND,TEAGAN

GOOD LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(in the paint) 09:07 38-32 V 6
08:38 38-34 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LIND,TEAGAN(in the paint)
08:31 FOUL  by LIND,TEAGAN

TURNOVER  by LOZNER,TESSA 08:25
08:12 MISS 3PTR by STUART,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE --
MISS 3PTR by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by STUART,GABBY
07:39 38-37 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,ISLAY

-- ASSIST  by LIND,TEAGAN
MISS 3PTR by CONGDON,ABBY 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MESSINA,CALIE
07:10 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ISLAY



-- REBOUND OFF by STUART,GABBY
FOUL  by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 07:08
FOUL  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 07:03

07:03 38-38 GOOD FT by STUART,GABBY
07:03 38-39 H 1 GOOD FT by STUART,GABBY

GOOD 3PTR by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 06:46 41-39 V 2
ASSIST  by ASPESI,ANNIE --

06:26 TURNOVER  by LIND,TEAGAN
MISS LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(in the paint) 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ISLAY
05:48 SUB OUT by LIND,TEAGAN
05:48 SUB IN by COLLINS,BROOKE

SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 05:48
SUB IN by CROSSETT,SARAH 05:48

05:40 TURNOVER  by STUART,GABBY
STEAL  by CROSSETT,SARAH 05:40
MISS LAYUP by CROSSETT,SARAH(in the paint) 05:31
REBOUND OFF by ASPESI,ANNIE --

05:29 FOUL  by COLLINS,BROOKE
05:29 SUB OUT by MOORE,ISLAY
05:29 SUB IN by CHENETTE,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(in the paint) 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,BROOKE

04:40 MISS 3PTR by MESSINA,CALIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN

04:29 MISS LAYUP by MESSINA,CALIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MESSINA,CALIE

FOUL  by CONGDON,ABBY 04:28
04:22 41-41 GOOD LAYUP by STUART,GABBY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CROSSETT,SARAH 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MESSINA,CALIE

03:42 MISS LAYUP by CHENETTE,SARAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHENETTE,SARAH

03:35 MISS LAYUP by CHENETTE,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by ASPESI,ANNIE 03:30
REBOUND OFF by ASPESI,ANNIE --

03:30 FOUL  by CHENETTE,SARAH
03:30 SUB OUT by CHENETTE,SARAH
03:30 SUB IN by MOORE,ISLAY

SUB OUT by LOZNER,TESSA 03:30
SUB IN by RYAN,ANNIE 03:30

03:24 FOUL  by MOORE,ISLAY
GOOD FT by CONGDON,ABBY 03:24 42-41 V 1
GOOD FT by CONGDON,ABBY 03:24 43-41 V 2

03:10 TURNOVER  by MOORE,ISLAY
SUB OUT by CROSSETT,SARAH 03:10
SUB IN by STONE,ABI 03:10
GOOD LAYUP by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE(in the paint) 02:54 45-41 V 4
ASSIST  by RYAN,ANNIE --
FOUL  by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 02:33

02:33 SUB OUT by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN
02:33 SUB IN by LIND,TEAGAN
02:29 45-43 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,ISLAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STUART,GABBY
MISS LAYUP by STONE,ABI(in the paint) 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LIND,TEAGAN
02:01 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ISLAY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:56 SUB OUT by COLLINS,BROOKE
01:56 SUB IN by DOYLE,FRANCES

SUB OUT by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 01:56



SUB IN by STEEL,MADDY 01:56
MISS 3PTR by RYAN,ANNIE 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:15 45-45 GOOD JUMPER by MESSINA,CALIE

MISS LAYUP by STONE,ABI(in the paint) 01:01
01:01 BLOCK  by MOORE,ISLAY

REBOUND OFF by RYAN,ANNIE --
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,ABI(in the paint) 00:57 47-45 V 2

00:57 FOUL  by STUART,GABBY
GOOD FT by STONE,ABI 00:57 48-45 V 3

00:47 TURNOVER  by LIND,TEAGAN
00:47 SUB OUT by LIND,TEAGAN
00:47 SUB IN by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN

TURNOVER  by STONE,ABI 00:17
00:17 STEAL  by STUART,GABBY
00:02 TURNOVER  by STUART,GABBY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Tufts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middlebury
SUB OUT by STEEL,MADDY 10:00
SUB OUT by RYAN,ANNIE 10:00
SUB IN by LOZNER,TESSA 10:00
SUB IN by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 10:00

09:49 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ISLAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ASPESI,ANNIE --
TURNOVER  by ASPESI,ANNIE 09:48

09:41 48-47 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,ISLAY

MISS 3PTR by LOZNER,TESSA 09:29
-- REBOUND DEF by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN

09:17 48-49 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ISLAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MESSINA,CALIE

MISS LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(in the paint) 08:52
REBOUND OFF by ASPESI,ANNIE --
MISS 3PTR by CONGDON,ABBY 08:47
REBOUND OFF by LOZNER,TESSA --

08:45 FOUL  by MOORE,ISLAY
08:45 SUB OUT by MOORE,ISLAY
08:45 SUB IN by CHENETTE,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(in the paint) 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CHENETTE,SARAH

08:22 48-51 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by STUART,GABBY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:18

08:18 SUB OUT by DOYLE,FRANCES
08:18 SUB IN by COLLINS,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN(in the paint) 07:58 50-51 H 1
ASSIST  by ASPESI,ANNIE --

07:27 MISS JUMPER by MESSINA,CALIE
REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN(in the paint) 07:03 52-51 V 1
ASSIST  by STONE,ABI --

06:44 TURNOVER  by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN
SUB OUT by STONE,ABI 06:44
SUB IN by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 06:44
GOOD JUMPER by CONGDON,ABBY 06:30 54-51 V 3

05:59 MISS 3PTR by STUART,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by ASPESI,ANNIE --
GOOD 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE 05:34 57-51 V 6
ASSIST  by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN --

05:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



05:30 SUB OUT by CHENETTE,SARAH
05:30 SUB IN by MOORE,ISLAY
05:24 FOUL  by COLLINS,BROOKE
05:24 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN(in the paint) 05:05 59-51 V 8
ASSIST  by ASPESI,ANNIE --

04:43 MISS LAYUP by STUART,GABBY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ASPESI,ANNIE 04:43
REBOUND DEF by ASPESI,ANNIE --
FOUL  by CONGDON,ABBY 04:21
TURNOVER  by CONGDON,ABBY 04:21

04:04 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,ISLAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE --
GOOD LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(in the paint) 03:44 61-51 V 10

03:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:44 SUB OUT by COLLINS,BROOKE
03:44 SUB IN by LIND,TEAGAN
03:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ASPESI,ANNIE 02:44 63-51 V 12
02:19 MISS JUMPER by LIND,TEAGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by STUART,GABBY
FOUL  by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 02:15

01:58 TURNOVER  by MOORE,ISLAY
STEAL  by CONGDON,ABBY 01:58
GOOD LAYUP by CONGDON,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:54 65-51 V 14

01:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:39 MISS 3PTR by LIND,TEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:38 SUB OUT by LIND,TEAGAN
01:38 SUB IN by COLLINS,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,BROOKE

01:00 MISS 3PTR by MESSINA,CALIE
REBOUND DEF by ASPESI,ANNIE --
MISS 3PTR by LOZNER,TESSA 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CARRAFIELLO,CATHERIN
00:32 65-53 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ISLAY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:24 67-53 V 14
ASSIST  by CONGDON,ABBY --

00:16 MISS JUMPER by STUART,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by LOZNER,TESSA --


